800,000 shares reserved for future issuance under our 2014 Employee Stock Purchase Plan.

42

Edgar Filing: Q2 Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

56

Table of Contents

 DILUTION

   As of December 31, 2014, we had a net tangible book value of $78.9 million, or $2.27 per share of common stock. Dilution in net tangible
book value per share to new investors in this offering represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of
common stock in this offering and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after the completion of this
offering. After giving effect to the sale of the 1,500,000 shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at the public public offering price
of $19.75 per share, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net
tangible book value as of December 31, 2014 would have been $106.3 million, or $2.94 per share of common stock. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.67 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $16.81 per share to new
investors in our common stock. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $ 19.75
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Historical net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2014 $ 2.27
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 0.67
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 2.94
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 16.81
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
   The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2014 and after giving effect to the offering, based on the
public offering price of $19.75 per share, the differences between existing stockholders and new investors with respect to the number of shares
of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid.

Shares
Purchased

Total
Consideration Average

Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

(in thousands, except per share data)
Existing stockholders 34,697 96% $ 146,497 83% $ 4.22
New investors 1,500 4% $ 29,625 17% $ 19.75
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total 36,197 100% $ 176,122 100% $ 4.87
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
   If all our outstanding options had been exercised, as of December 31, 2014, the as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would
have been $142.4 million, or $3.37 per share, causing dilution to new investors of $16.38 per share.

43

Edgar Filing: Q2 Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

57

Table of Contents

 SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The following selected consolidated statements of operations data for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2013 and 2014, and the selected
consolidated balance sheet data as of December 31, 2013 and 2014 are derived from our audited consolidated financial statements included